GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR

CIRCLE — R.W.D. works Circle, Kishanganj

DIVISION — R.W.D. works Division , Kishanganj-1

Name of Work - BASTAKOLA PMGSY ROAD TO BAIRBANNA
Block - Kochadhaman
Estimated cost - Rs 478220.00

Year : 2020-21
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. Nameofwork - BASTAKOLA PMUSY ROAD TO BAIRBANNA
© |SiNo e | No | Vength | Wudth | Melght L __Qnty nit ] Rats

1 [Providing and outting of 62 mm fo 78 mon dia] 791 180 - 112.40

bamboo piles to slze and making shoes, all complete] 32 | 2 %0 #0,00

ob --=--1/1 A B il Ll
2 |Providing, ftting and fixing 62 mm (o 78 mmdia] 4 | oo o F < 128,00

bamboo runners i position at every vertical Mlewithf o | 2400 : 130.00

150 mm long nails or I8 swg G.L. wire fnalucing costf"

of C1.1. wire or nails completo Job as por sapootfieation} Total] 278,00

\ | B/ i

3 |vaidh\u and filling ompty coment bugs with localp | 19,00 001 1,20 10,26

sand, stitching the bags and placing including supply| 3 £.00 2,50 1,20 45,00

of sutli eto, all complete job B/ | 38,00 1,20 1.50 63.00

3 5.00 34,65
a5 et St )]
1 840002 08 -

4 |Providing laying and spreading brick bats in Road| | 19.00 0.60

ditches all complete as per approved dosign,| 3 5.00 1,15 0.60

specifications and direction of EN 1 35.00 1.20 1.00

3 5.00

423204.

TOTAL
Add 12 % GST| Rs 50784.00
dd1%L. Ced Rs 4232.00

Total Cost_| Rs 478220.00
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Fxvavation in cutting in soll by manual means with lead up to SO m
Lxcavation for 10adway in soil using manual means for carrying of cut earth to embankment site

with 3 lift uptol 5 m and tead upto 50 m

as per technical specification clause 302.3
Unit = cum
Taking output = 120 cum
A}l |labour
Mate day 1.80 305.00 S48 00
Yeuiar (unsaieu) ’ oy #3.00) 280 i
b)  |Overheads @ 6% on (a)
¢) |Contractor's profit @ 0% on (a+b) .00
¢} |Cost for120 cum = a+btc 13 4oty
Rate per cum = (a+b+c)/120 e - L
L S SRR A ey L X N R A 4 L, 112.20]
33 3015 |Construction of embankment with materlol obtained from road way cutting
Construction of embankment with approved matertals deposited at site and obtai d from roadway cutting and excavation from drain and
foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per Technical Specification
Clause 301.5
Unit = cum
Taking output = 100 cum
a) |labour
wate vay [VXV73 EVCXV) oAy
Mazdoor (Unskilled) day 0.50 287.00 143.50
b)  {Machinery
Dozer D-50 for spreading @ 100 cum per hour hour 0.50 3,337.90 1,668.95
Tractar mounted grader arrangement for grading @ 100 cum per hour hour 1.00 573.20 §73.20
Water tanker 6 ki capacity hour 2.00 184.00 368.00
Three wheel 80-100 kN Static Raller hour 1.25 803.00 1,003.75
c) Material
\Water ki 12,00 40.00 480.00/
Compensation for earth cum 100.00 3481 3,481.00
d) [Overheads @ 6% on (a+b+c)
¢) |contractor's profit @ 10% on (a+b+ctd) 0.00
Rate for 100 cum = a+b+c+d+e 7.724.50
Rate per cum = (a+b+crd+e)/100= 7125
& ff‘ 3 ¥ AR SIS 1 .‘5
9.3 1100 |Providing and Laying Relnforced Cement ncrete Pipe NP3 as per design in Single Row
Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP3 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including
fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonry works in head walls and
|parapets Clause 1106.
A |600 MM DIA
Unit=m
[Taking output =7.5 m
{ 3 pipes uf 2.5 m iengih edgi |
a ) Materiol .
1) Sand at site cum 175.80 0.00
i ) Cement at site : ton 485080 0.00
iii) RCC pipe NP 3 pipe including collar at site m 7.50 2075.92 15569.40
b ) Labour
Mate day 0.04 305.00 12.20|
Mason { 1st class ) day 0.12 388.00 46.56
Mazdoor ( Unskilled ) day 0.96 . 287.00 275.52]
c)Overheads @6 % on (a+b)
d)Contractor’s profit @ 0% on (a+b+c) 0.00
e ) Carriage
i) Sand at site cum 0 2107.51 0.00
ii ) Cement at site ton 0 5547.44 000
i) RCC pipe NP 3 pipe including collar at site m 7.50 921.38 6910.35
Cost for 7.5m = { a+b+c) 22814.03
Kale per m =(a+b+c)//.5 ¢ 3041.8/
Tota‘| 3041.87 :
93 1100 |Providing and Laying Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe NP3 as per design in Single Row
Pnlwiding and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP3 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including
tixing coliar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backtilling, concrete and masonry works in head walls and
parapets Clause 1106.
B. {1000 iviivi DiA 4 t [} t
i | | a

VB




(C)

Unit =m
Taking output =7.5 m

6 | WRD
5.7.40.1

(3 pipes of 2.5 m length each )
0 ) Materiaf
1) Sand at site
i) Cernend at sie cum 175.80 0.00)
Iju) RCC pipe NP 3 pipe including collar at site e 4350.80 .50
i m 7.50 2758.22 20686.65
b ) Labour kg 7.50 33.66 252.45)
Fitter
Mason ( st class ) day 1.00 395.00 395.00)
Mazdoor { Unskifted ) day 2,00 388.00 776.00
cJOverheads @6 % on (asb) day 21.00 287.00 6027.00)
d)Contractor’s profit @ 0% on (a+b+c)
e ) Carriage 0.00
1) Sand at site 0 210751 0,00
e . cum i .
e latste i ton 0 5547.44 000
pipe NP 3 pipe including collar at site m 7.50 1030.28 7727.10
Cost for 7.5m = { a+b+c+d) 35864.20
Rate per m =(a+b+c+a)/ /.5 4/81.89§
_ _ ] | 4781.89
L AR A T R 5 LI
Providing and Laying Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe NP3 as per Design in Do
P"?V‘dlﬂs and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP3 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in double row including
fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonry works in head walls and
parapets as per Clause 1106.
C. |2X1000 MM DIA
Unit =m
Taking output =7.5 m
(6 pipes Ol 2.5 miengii eacin in two rows)
a ) Material
1) Sand at site cum 175.80 0.00]
i ) Cement at site ton 4850.80 0.00]
i) RCC plpe NP 3 pipe including collar at site m 15.00 2758.22 41373.30
lute kg 15.00 33.66 504.90
b } Labour -
Fitter day 2.00 395.00 790.00
Masan ( 1st elass ) day 4.00 388.00 1552.00
Mazdoor ( Unskilled ) day 42.00 287.00 12054.00,
c)Overheads @6 % on (a+b)
d)Contractor’s profit @ 0% on (a+b+c) 0.00]
e ) Carriage
{) Sand at site cum 0 2107.51 0.00
i ) Cement at site ton [s] 5547.44 0.00]
i) CC pire NP 2 pine inclnding roffar at cite m 15NN 102N 2R 15454 20
Cost for 7.5m = { a+b+c) 71728.40
Rate per m =(a+b+c)/7.5 9563.79
Total 9563.79
Providing and Placing Sand bags including all meterfal and Labour for filling empty cement bags with local sand, stiching the bags and
placing including suppiy of sutli etc. all complete as per approved design, specifications and direction of E/i
Unit =} per 9% nos
Taking Out put:- 100}nos
M-159{Cost of E.C. Bags % 100 846 846.00
Cost of Sand{100x1.2/35.3)(120Cft) cum oo 14185 40222
' 132829
b) Overheads @ 0% oOn (a+b+c)
) Overheads @5 % Per % nos
d) Carriage of Sand cum 3.40 306.27 1041.32
e) For filling & stiching & stacking (Sub analysis below) 583.88
f) For Placing (Sub Analysis below) 861.00
Rs.3814.49
4 o 2 o]
= |RUD AN S 2
AlFor filling & stiching & stacking
(a) Unskilled mazdoor for filling sand into bags and sewing nos 2,00 287.00 574.00




b)ASu\aI\

S22 WRD {Providing bamboao piles including Labour for cutting 62 mm to
and driving etc. complete job as per specification and directionof ~ E /L.

75 mm dia sal bamboo piles

{3} lLabour
Carpenter Gr lf

ib}  IMaterials

ik total

]
Of 30,0 v

{c) |Overheads @5 %

(Assuming 20 nas. pile sunk 1.525 mtr deep )
Total depth sunk 30.50 meter

Unskitled mazdoor for pilling

Bamboo 75 mm to 62 mm dia

S S
W Lengin

Unit :~|
Taking Out put:-

) Rebax 53 X 55 i ot
79 | wrp | Supplying fitting and fixing B2mm to 75 mm dia bamboo runners in position at every
150 mm long nails or

E/L

PerM
30.50|Mtr

e

vertical pile with
38 swg G.l. wire including cost of G.I. wire or nails, all material and Labour
complete joh as per specification and direction of

025
25

305

15

S

(2} A Rapariale
2} Matenish

(b)  JLabour
Carpenter Gr Il

Sub total
() |Overheads @5%

iRate Per M

of E/I

Unskilled mazdoor

5.7.8 | WRD | Providing fitting and fixing splite bambo!
nails alternatively including cost of G.I. wire or nails, t

Cost of 150 mm long nails

Bamboo 75 mm to 62 mm dia

ITotal for 30.5 Mtr Length

o woven chatharl in position with 20 swg G.

Unit =-{per M
Taking Out put-{30 50

Kg

m

nos

nos

AL

boo Labour for ¢

Mtr

05}
30.5

0125
0.25

wire or 75 mm to 100 mm long
lete job as per specification and direction

345.00
287.00

23.85

55.84/
23.85

345.00
287.00

Unit :-|per M

Taking Out put:-

9.30|Sam

050 19.75 388
d){Overheads @5 %
Cast for 100 nos = a+brord
Rate per W Nos = 583.88
Final Rate For filling & stiching & stacking 583.88,
Per % nos _|(a) Rs.583.88
S.7.40.1.1 WRD {Labour rate for filling of E.C.Bags with stiching and stacking
8 [ForPlacng
(a) Unskilled mazdaor for carring filled bags and placing ta wark site nos 3 287.0
b)|Overheads @0% on (a+bc) . o 861.00
c)|Overheads @5 %
‘\t Cost for 100 nos = asb+c e
| EHERNET 861.00
Final Rat
} - . per%Nos__|(b) Rs.861.00
i IOok Labnur Chargs 4
{ = i Beltthon

86.25
717.50

727.43

1521 1@

27.92
727.43

4313
2175
870.22

870.22
28.53'

|
1



{8}

{c)

@)

b)

c)
d)

A materiais

75 mm to 100 mm long nails
Bamboo 75 mm ta 62 mm dia
(Bamboo@®75mm =3050/75= 40,67 say 41nos., X 3,05= 125,05m

A T Lower Bl of Chrauiian 30 1 3,05 »30.5 11
Runner( ®150mm C/C) 7% 3.05w 2
! 1.35m
(Total=143.35m, Hence, 176.9/6= 30 Nos)

Labour

Carpenter Gr il
Unskilled mazdoar
Sub ttal
Overheads @5 %

Total for 9.30 SqM

Laying (First Class) bedding on well compacted sand, moorum or approved
granular material as per Clause 1105 (il)

Fillling in foundation trenches as per drawing and technlcal specification
Clause 305.3.9

Sand filling

Unit = cum

Labuur

Mate

Mazdoar (Unskilled)

Material

Sand (assuming 20 per cent voids)

Overheads @ 6 % on (a+b)
Overheads @5 %

CARRIAGE COST
sand

T L LA G
QU = @vure
RSN Ry
B ;

T
>“\§ A

5.7.40 |Construction of granular sﬁb base using jhama metal/ Brick Bat vide WRD
Providing and laying dry graded jhama khoa? Brickbat or stone filter under brick pitching or boulder pitching in slope or appron including

light ramming etc.all complete job as per specification and direction of E /1.

Unit = cum

Taking output = 2.832 cum

Kg

nos

nos

15 %

day
day

cam

Cum

0.2%

143.35

0.01
0.30

1.20

2

55.84 13.96
23.85 3418.90
345.00 345.00
287.00 287.00
4064 RA

4064.86

437.08

305.00
287.00

141.85

306.27

37,08

3.05
86.10]

170.22

0.00|

367.52

rae ne

Vs

Ak

(b)

(e}

Rate per

Labour

Mazdoor {Unskilled)

Mazdoor (Unskilled)

Sub total of Labour for 2.832 Cum
Labaur charge for 1.00 cum
Materlal

Grickbor:

Carriage
Brick bat

Cost for 1.00 cum = arbtotd+e

cumn = (a+bicidte)

F

day
day

cum

0.00
3.00

1.200

305.00
287.00

0.00
861.00
861.00
304.03

PRIEED

565.39
2,145.02

Rs.2145.02
3 507




